FOI 0310/2022 Response

1. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current job plan software in 2020 to 21. *Clarification: Software package is in reference to the Allocate system

£22,126

2. What percentage of consultants have an active e-job plan on your system (please note an active e-job plan is one that has been reviewed and approved in the past 12 months). *Clarification: Active e-JobPlan" I am referring to job plans that have been reviewed and signed off in the last 12 months. It is possible your system has other job plans that are either not current, or simply not been reviewed in the last year still visible in the software system

117 consultants were issued with a job plan template.

79 consultants (67.5%) were agreed and signed off.

3. Does the Trust currently send job plan data to your medics rostering software

The Trust job planning system does not currently feed into medic rostering